			U.O. D	
	ORM 1595	DATENTS ONLY	US Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the	Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereor.	
1.	Name of Andry, (f conveying party(ies): (1) William F. Getgey, ((4) Gregory R. Furnish	2) Lewis Ray Dyson, (3) Carl R.	
		al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? N		
	Execution	on Dates: (1) October 28, 2005; (2) November (4) November 1, 2005	7, 2005; (3) October 28, 2005;	
2.	<u>Name</u> a	nd Address of receiving party(ies):		
	The Wil 421 Tor	liam Getgey Company, Inc. rence Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-1838, C	incinnati, Ohio	
	Addition	nal name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes	<u>X</u> No	
3.	Nature o	of Conveyance: X Assignment Mergange of Name Other	ger Security Agreement	
4.	Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s): 11/224,89	96	
		ocument is being filed together with a new application is	cation, the execution date of the	
A.	Patent /	Application No.(s) B. Patent N	No.(s)	
		11/224,896		
		nal numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No		
5.	Name a	and Address of party to whom correspondence concer	ming document should be mailed:	
	John D. Poffenberger, Esq.			
		WOOD, HERRON & EVANS 2700 Carew Tower	5, L.L.P.	
		Cincinnati, Ohio 45202		
6.	Total n	umber of applications and patents involved: 1		
7.	X Au	ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 uthorized to be charged to Deposit Account nclosed		

Payment information: Deposit Account No. 23-3000 8.

Mr. 24,05 SIGNATURE: 9.

John D. Poffenberger, Reg. No. 20,245 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

> **PATENT REEL: 017050 FRAME: 0662**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, William F. Getgey of 421 Torrence Court, Cincinnati, in the State of Ohio, and Lewis Ray Dyson of 5512 Curtis Knoll, Milford, in the State of Ohio, and Carl R. Andry of 23423 Blue Ridge Drive, Lawrenceburg, in the State of Indiana, and Gregory R. Furnish of 2614 Top Hill Road, Louisville, in the State of Kentucky, have invented a

MOTORIZED FLOSSER AND METHOD OF USE

as fully disclosed in an application for Patent filed by us on September 13, 2005 as Serial No. 11/224,896, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, The William Getgey Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office at 421 Torrence Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said The William Getgey Company, Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this ZZ day of Zoto Law, 2005.	
Inventor.	
WILLIAM F. GETGEY	
- 27	
STATE OF	
STATE OF OF Section) COUNTY OF Section)	
On this 28 th day of October, 2005, before me personally appeared	ed.
William F. Getgey, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who	duly
acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and we executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.	νχιψ
Karla Huple	

SEAL

KARLA HINKLE Notery Public, State of Ohio My Commission Explice May 1, 2010

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 017050 FRAME: 0663

Witness my hand this 22 day of, 2005.
1 Inventor -
LEWIS RAY DVSCH
$a \vdash b \land a$
STATE OF) ss.
STATE OF OHIO) ss.
On this 7 day of
release leaved the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified. Notary Public Notary Public
any J. Mall
SEAL
Terry Lee Martin Notary Philips State of Obje
My Commission Expires
Witness my hand this day of October, 2005.
CARL R ANDRY
STATE OF OLIO)
STATE OF Ohio) COUNTY OF Hamilton)
COUNTY OF TOWNS TOWN
On this 28th day of Others., 2005, before me personally appeared
Carl R. Andry, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly
acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Karla Guille
Notary Public
SEAL (KARLA HINKLE
MINK F

KARLA HINKLE
Notary Public, State of Onto
My Commission Expires May 1, 2010

Witness my hand this 1 day of November, 2	005
Colegos Ro Turnes Aventor.	
GREGORY R. FURNISH	

STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u>) ss county of <u>Teffcesor</u>)

On this ___ day of ___NOVEMDER__, 2005, before me personally appeared Gregory R. Furnish, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

SEAL

Tittany Erickson Notery Public, State at Large, KY My Commission Expires April 14, 2009

 $K_{!} \backslash GET \backslash 07A \backslash assignment \ after \ filling.wpd \backslash$

- 2 **-**

PATENT REEL: 017050 FRAME: 0665